## SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Judiciary C to Reengrossed House Bill No. 72 by Representative Mack

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "R.S. 40:964(Schedule I)(F)(12) through" change "(27)" to "(28)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 4, after "989.2(F)," delete "and to repeal R.S. 40:964(Schedule I)(F)(28),"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 6 On page 1, line 10, after "R.S. 40:964(Schedule I)(F)(12) through" change "(27)" to "(28)"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 4, at the beginning of line 1 after "(15)" change "<u>Naphthylindole carboxylates</u>" to 9 "<u>Naphthylindolecarboxylates</u>"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 11 On page 5, between lines 24 and 25, insert the following:
- 12 "(28) 1-methoxy-3,3-dimethyl-1-oxobutanyl-2yl-(1-cyclohexylmethyl)-13 <u>1H-indazole-3-carboxylate</u>"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 15 On page 6, delete line 13
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 17 On page 6, at the beginning of line 14, change "Section 3." to "Section 2."